
Holiday Worship Service Schedule 

Wednesday, November 26 – 6:30pm 

Thanksgiving Eve Service with Communion 

“Think…Thank” – Deuteronomy 8:1–10 

Thursday, December 4 – 6:30pm 

Advent Midweek 1: “Introducing Mary” – Luke 1:26 

Sunday, December 7 – 8:00am & 10:30am 

Special “Trim the Tree” Service – 2nd Sunday in Advent 

Thursday, December 11 – 6:30pm 

Advent Midweek 2: “She Was Betrothed to a Man” – Luke 1:27 

Thursday, December 18 – 6:30pm 

Advent Midweek 3: “And Mary Sang” – Luke 1:46–55 

Wednesday, December 24 – 4:00pm & 5:30pm 

Christmas Eve – “The Nativity of Our Lord: She Gave Birth” – Luke 2:7 

Thursday, December 25 – 9:30am 

Christmas Day – “Became Flesh” – John 1:14 

(Note: No Thursday evening worship on December 25th) 

Sunday, December 28 – 9:30am only 

Worship with Communion – 1st Sunday after Christmas 

(Note: One service only this Sunday) 

Thursday, January 1 – 6:30pm 

New Year’s Day Worship with Communion – “Digging in Dirt, Finding the Name of God” – Numbers 6:22–27 

Sunday, January 5 – 8:00am & 10:30am 

The Epiphany of Our Lord – “The Singing Camels of Sheba” – Isaiah 60:1–6 

 


